TULSA COUNTY
INVENTORY RESOLUTION

Original to the County Clerk’s Office for placement on the Board of County Commissioners meeting agenda for

01/28/2019
BOCC Meeting Date

WHEREAS, the following inventory has been (please mark one):

] LOST [ LEASE-PURCHASE 1 TRANSFERRED
] SOLD (] RENTAL ] CONFISCATED
] STOLEN (] JUNKED X] SURPLUS

From: oerartvenTf LocaTion) BUILDING OPERATIONS

To : (DEPARTMENT / LOCATION)

Item Name/Description: SEE ATTACHED

Asset No.:

TagNo.: Serial No.:

Comments:

BE IT RESOLVED this change shall be made in the records filed with the Tulsa County Clerk,

and in the computerized inventory program for capital assets.

/47//7 /M /@’

Date Initiating Elected OfflClal or DIV on Director

Date Receiving Elected Oﬁscna/or Division Director

Date Chairman, Board of County Commissioners
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ASSET
0000832
11653
12443
12973
19590

DESCRIPTION

2006 FORD CROWN VICTORIA
2011 CHEVY TAHOE

2012 CHEVY TAHOE 4 X 4

2012 CHEVY TAHOE, 2WD 4DR SUV
2017 FORD UTILITY INTERCEPTOR

SERIAL/PARCEL
2FAHP71W96X163269
1GNLC2EO4BR141555
1GNSK2EO4CR161188
1GNLC2EO09CR282378
1FM5K8AR4HGB47318

DATE ACQ ACQ COST

06/23/06
10/13/10
11/14/11
05/23/12
12/15/16

20,985.00
26,270.10
29,326.10
26,768.00
28,017.00




Tulsa County
Central Garage
Memo

Dan Belding

Darren Hensley

Patti Farrar, Connie McCallie, Amanda Coboum, and File

January 16, 2019

Remove Units # 0891, 1029, 1055, and 1065, from Fleet and Inventory

ﬁ'gSgi'

Please remove the following units from inventory for surplus. The cost to repair exceeds the value of the
vehicle.

Unit# | Description VIN# Asset # Mileage
0891 2006 Ford Crown Vic. 2FAHP71W96X 163269 0000832 179360
1029 2011 Chevrolet Tahoe 1GNLC2E04BR141555 11653 169500
1055 2012 Chevrolet Tahoe 1GNSK2E04CR 161188 12443 150350
1065 2012 Chevrolet Tahoe 1GNLC2E09CR282378 12973 157239

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

DH/pf




Tulsa Couty
Central Garage
Memo

Dan Belding

Darren Hensley/;

Patti Farrar, Connie McCallie, Amanda Cobourn, and File
January 16, 2019

Remove Unit 1358, from Fleet and Inventory

Egﬁgé‘

Please remove the following unit from inventory for surplus. Due to being wrecked the cost to repair
exceeds 60% of the value of the vehicle.

Unit# | Description VIN# Asset # Mileage

1368 | 2017 Ford Explorer PPV 1FM5K8AR4HGB47318 19590 54250

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

DH/pf




