TULSA COUNTY INVENTORY RESOLUTION

0.	1/28/2019	placement on th	e Board	d of County Commissioners meeting agenda for
BOCO	Meeting Date			
WHEREAS, the	e following inventor	ry has been (olease	e mark one):
LOST SOLD STOLEN	LEASE-PURENTAL JUNKED	JRCHASE		TRANSFERRED CONFISCATED SURPLUS
From: (DEPARTMEN	T/LOCATION) BUILD	NG OPERATION	ONS	
To: (DEPARTMEN	T/LOCATION)			
Item Name/Desc	cription: SEE ATTA	CHED		
Asset No.:				
Tag No.:		Serial	No.: _	
Comments:				
BE IT RESOLV	ED this change sh	all be made in	the re	ecords filed with the Tulsa County Clerk,
and in the comp	outerized inventory p	rogram for capi	tal ass	sets.
Date	/19		U,	or Division Director
Date		Receiving Electe	ed Officia	Vor Division Director
Date		Chairman, Board	d of Cour	nty Commissioners

ASSET	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL/PARCEL	DATE ACQ	ACQ COST
0000832	2006 FORD CROWN VICTORIA	2FAHP71W96X163269	06/23/06	20,985.00
11653	2011 CHEVY TAHOE	1GNLC2E04BR141555	10/13/10	26,270.10
12443	2012 CHEVY TAHOE 4 X 4	1GNSK2E04CR161188	11/14/11	29,326.10
12973	2012 CHEVY TAHOE, 2WD 4DR SUV	1GNLC2E09CR282378	05/23/12	26,768.00
19590	2017 FORD UTILITY INTERCEPTOR	1FM5K8AR4HGB47318	12/15/16	28,017.00

Tulsa County Central Garage

Memo

To: Da

Dan Belding

From:

Darren Hensley

CC:

Patti Farrar, Connie McCallie, Amanda Cobourn, and File

Date:

January 16, 2019

Re:

Remove Units # 0891, 1029, 1055, and 1065, from Fleet and Inventory

Please remove the following units from inventory for surplus. The cost to repair exceeds the value of the vehicle.

Unit#	Description	VIN#	Asset #	Mileage
0891	2006 Ford Crown Vic.	2FAHP71W96X163269	0000832	179360
1029	2011 Chevrolet Tahoe	1GNLC2E04BR141555	11653	169500
1055	2012 Chevrolet Tahoe	1GNSK2E04CR161188	12443	150350
1065	2012 Chevrolet Tahoe	1GNLC2E09CR282378	12973	157239

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

DH/pf

Memo

To:

Dan Belding

From:

Darren Hensley/

CC:

Patti Farrar, Connie McCallie, Amanda Cobourn, and File

Date:

January 16, 2019

Re:

Remove Unit 1358, from Fleet and Inventory

Please remove the following unit from inventory for surplus. Due to being wrecked the cost to repair exceeds 60% of the value of the vehicle.

Unit# Description		VIN#	Asset#	Mileage
1358	2017 Ford Explorer PPV	1FM5K8AR4HGB47318	19590	54250

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

DH/pf